/246593/2023



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

सत्यमेव जयते Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Pro

Promotion/Regularization of Flock Supervisors/equivalent as

Flock Inspectors.

Reference:

Minutes of Meeting of the Divisional Level Departmental Promotion

Committee held on 15.06.2023.

ORDER NO. 338 -SHDJ of 2023

DATED 15 -07-2023

As recommended by the Divisional Level Departmental Promotion Committee in its meeting held on 15.06.2023, constituted vide Government Order No. 21-ASH of 2017 dated 08.03.2017, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion/regularization of following Flock Supervisors/equivalent of Jammu & Kashmir Sheep Husbandry (Subordinate) Service as Flock Inspectors/equivalent in the Pay Level-6B (35600-112800), against the available vacancies with effect from the dates indicated against each: -

S. No.	Name of the Official (Mr.)	Date of promotion/ regularization
1.	Roshan Din (RBA)	Prospectively
2.	Mohd. Iqbal (ST)	Prospectively
3.	Mulakh Raj	Prospectively
4.	SubashChander	Prospectively
5.	Abdul Hamid Butt	Prospectively
6.	Nazir Ahmed (RBA)	Prospectively
7.	Bashir Ahmed Sheikh (RBA)	Prospectively
8.	Zakir Hussain Bichoo	Prospectively

The above regularization/promotion shall be subject to the outcome of Writ Petition(s), if any, pending before the Competent Court(s) of Law.

5.07.23

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/34/2021/ 6629-32

Dated: /5 .07.2023

Copy to the: -

/246593/2023

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. All Concerned DDO's of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

4. All Concerned officials for information and compliance.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta),

Deputy Director (Central),

Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu